

**September 26, 2013** 

Attn: Darrin Jones, Project Manager
JOHNNIE T WALKER
WALKER EXOTIC TREE ERADICATION & MITIGATION
DARRIN JONES
17681 CALOOSA RD
ALVA FL 33920

Vendor: #120579

RE: Notice To Proceed – PO 4500145615

**Project Name:** EMERGENCY PROJECT: Forest Lakes MSTU Swale #1 and Swale #2 vegetation removal.

**PURCHASE ORDER:** P. O. # 4500145615 (dated 09/26/2013)

**CONTRACT**: Contract(ITB): #10-5393 "Exotic Vegetation Removal"

COUNTY FUND: 159-162523-634999

Dear Mr. Jones.

This letter serves as Collier County's official **NOTICE TO PROCEED** (NTP) to your Company to commence with services per your Contract(ITB): #10-5393 "Exotic Vegetation Removal." The purchase order number is shown above. This Notice to Proceed is limited to services per attached Purchase Order No. **4500145615** executed Not to Exceed: **\$9,600.00.** Please include the purchase order number on each invoice to facilitate the payment process.

Commencement date for the services associated herewith shall be considered to be <u>September 26, 2013.</u> Final completion of all work based on this Purchase Order **4500145615** shall be considered to be <u>Saturday</u>, **September 28, 2013.** 

Sincerely Yours,

Darryl Richard, Project Manager

